503647777 01/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3694412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICIA MAYA ITURRALDE	05/21/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SITA INFORMATION NETWORKING COMPUTING USA, INC.	
Street Address:	3100 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14357993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: etillman@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20899-99150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. SINEWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel E. Sineway/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Maya, Patricia#page1.tif source=Maya, Patricia#page2.tif source=Maya, Patricia#page3.tif source=Maya, Patricia#page4.tif source=Maya, Patricia#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0616

503647777



SOCIETE INTERNATIONALE DE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AERONAUTIQUES 3100 CUMBERLAND CIRCLE - SUITE 200 - ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 - 404/850-4500

AIRLINES WORLDWIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AND INFORMATION SERVICES

May 21, 1993

Ms. Patricia Maya Iturralde Jockey Club DPTO. 41

Dear Ms. Iturralde:

SITA is pleased to offer you a position as Applications Analyst at the Passenger Services Help Desk in the Atlanta Center. You will be paid an annual salary of \$27,500.

You will be located at our Cumberland Center II facility, Atlanta, Georgia. You will be eligible for the health and life insurance package as well as paid vacation, sick leave, holidays, retirement plan and any other benefits currently available to our personnel.

By signing this agreement you expressly covenant and agree that you will not at any time during or after the termination of services with SITA, whatever the reason for termination, disclose to others, use for your own benefit, or copy any information (other that which is public knowledge) relating to the business or activities of SITA including but not limited to proprietary technology, trade secrets, patented processes, research and development data, market studies and forecasts, competitive analyses, pricing policies, the sustenance of agreements with customers and other marketing arrangements, service and training programs or customer lists which may come to your knowledge during service with SITA or any other business information concerning SITA.

You are required to have a pre-employment physical examination prior to your employment in Atlanta. This can be done by your personal physician or clinic prior to your arrival in Atlanta. SITA will reimburse you for this expense. Please contact Norma Smith or Ann McBride in Human Resources, ATLIIXS, (404) 850-5216 for any information or assistance. It is also required that you successfully complete a 180 day probationary period of employment.

This letter is presented to you in duplicate so that you may confirm your acceptance by signing and returning one copy via facsimile at (404) 955-3225. We would appreciate your response as soon as possible with a report date of June 15, 1993.

PATENT REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0617 Ms. P. Imraide May 21, 1993 Page 2

We took forward to welcoming you to our staff and we are confident that you will find your career with STTA interesting and rewarding.

Kr. Manager Passenfer Services

#CVahf

Enclosure

ACCERTED TO THE AND THE MAY BE ADMITTED AT THE SECOND TO THE ADMITTED AT THE A

report date: Jun. 15 - 1893.

PATENT

REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0618



SOCIETE INTERNATIONALE DE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AERONAUTIQUES 3100 CUMBERLAND CIRCLE - SUITE 200 - ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 - 404/850-4500

AIRLINES WORLDWIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION SERVICES

PATRICIA MAYA 403 6

By signing this agreement you expressly covenant and agree that you will not at any time during or after the termination of services with SITA, whatever the reason for termination, disclose to others, use for your own benefit, or copy information (other than that which is public knowledge) relating to the business or activities of SITA including but not limited to proprietary technology, trade secrets, patented processes, research and development data, market studies and forecast competitive analyses, pricing policies, the sustenance of agreements with customers and other marketing arrangements, service and training programs or customer lists which may come to your knowledge during service with SITA or any other business information concerning SITA.

Accepted :

10-11-93

PATENT REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0619



SITA CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

A/ During my employment with SITA, I agree not to engage in any employment, business or
activity that does, or may, conflict in any way with the interest of SITA or its affiliated companies
or customers.

B/ I acknowledge that I will not disclose at any time, either during my employment of thereafter, any confidential information that I may possess or become aware of by virtue of my employment with SITA. This includes, but is not limited to: trade secrets; financial information; marketing, R&D or technological strategies or prototypes; network configurations and diagrams; and any other data or information belonging to SITA and/or its affiliates, customer or suppliers.

C/ I agree that any discovery, improvement, modification, correction or addition made by me as a result of my employment with SITA, including computer programs, shall remain the sole and exclusive property of SITA and/or its affiliates or customers, and that I have no proprietary rights thereto.

D/ Upon termination of my employment with SITA, I will return all property in my possession belonging to SITA and/or its affiliates or customers, including any and all confidential information or materials such as: notebooks, manuals, financial statements, reports, drawings and other documents.

E/ I understand that any breach of this Agreement constitutes grounds for summary dismissal and possible legal action and that termination of employment does not release me from the obligation imposed in relation to confidentiality.

Patricia Maya S.

Patricia Maya

DATE: 9/1/94

PATENT REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0620



SOCIETE INTERNATIONALE DE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AERONAUTIQUES 3100 CUMBERLAND CIRCLE - SUITE 200 - ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339 - 404/850-4500

AIRLINES WORLDWIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION SERVICES

The following data are quoted from the Communications Act of 1934., as amended by Public Law 590, effective 13 November, 1954:

Section 303:

The following acts are expressly prohibited:

- "A. The violation of any Act, treaty, or convention binding on the United States, or any regulation of the Federal Communications Commission;
- D. The transmission of superfluous signals or communications containing profane or obscene words, language, or meaning;
- D1. The transmission of false or deceptive signals;
- E. Willful interference with other signals."

Section 605:

"No person receiving or assisting in receiving, or transmitting or assisting in transmitting, any interstate or foreign communication by wire shall divulge or publish the existence, contents, substance, purport, effect, or meaning thereof, except through authorized channels or transmission or reception, to any person other than the addressee, his agent, or attorney, or to a person employed or authorized to forward such communication to its destination, or to proper accounting or distributing officers of the various communication centers over which the communication may be passed, or in response to a subpoena issued by a court of competent jurisdiction**."

Section 501:

Any person who willfully and knowingly does or causes any act in this Act prohibited, or who willfully or knowingly fails to do any act in this Act required to be done, or willfully causes or permits such omission, shall upon conviction thereof, be punished for such offense by a fine of not more than \$10,000, or by imprisonment for a term not exceeding two years, or both."

By my signature hereunder, I acknowledge that I have read and that I understand the information quoted above. I understand that, as an employee of S.I.T.A. I am bound by the laws of the United States, and the Communications Act of 1934 as amended. I understand the penalties for violations, and I further understand that any such violation may subject me to immediate dismissal without notice.

Signed Rations Wayes

Date 9199

PATENT REEL: 037513 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 01/13/2016